Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.01.2023)

Review of Waivers Granted in Accordance

ith Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-(

5-3-¢

Contract/Amendment Begin

New Contract/Amendment End

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value New Contract / Amend $ Value Total Contract Value Date Original Contract End Date |Current Contract End Date Date What is being requested of F&P
1| poa-T™MD OpenGov, Inc. E19229 VSC for Open Data Management Information NIA $ 614,000.00 614,000.00 12/1/2022 NIA NIA 11/30/2027 Communication of
System New Contract New Contract New Contract Waiver
Sixteenth Street Communication of
2 Health Community Health E14021 VSC for Lead Safe Training Services 261,360.00 | $ 149,404.20 410,764.20 1/1/2023 11/30/2017 12/31/2022 12/31/2023 Waiver
Center
Wisconsin Statewide Communication of
3 Fire Health Information E17920 ARP VSC for WISHIN Data Sharing 209,245.00 | $ 30,000.00 239,245.00 11/3/2022 11/2/2021 11/2/2022 11/2/2023 Waiver
Network, Inc.
4| Fire Reliant Fire Apparatus, | 14914 VSC for Engine #8 Accident Repairs 73,277.00 | $ 20,753.00 94,030.00 N/A 5/19/2023 5/19/2023 N/A Communication of

Inc.

Waiver




